

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 67-94

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER EXTENDING KAREN EKSTROM-MEYER'S LEAVE EARNED WHILE IN THE POSITION OF ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION AND NOW TRANSFERRED TO HER PRESENT POSITION OF SELF GOVERNANCE COORDINATOR.

- WHEREAS, Pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1142-MLC-3, Section 8.04, the Assistant Commissioner of Administration has the authority to regulate the performance of their duties by all persons employed for the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa, and;
- WHEREAS, Karen Ekstrom Meyer was required to work on a continuous basis as both the Assistant Commissioner of Administration and the Self Governance Coordinator. The hectic work schedule did not permit Karen to utilize her annual and sick leave, and;
- WHEREAS, Karen Ekstrom Meyer's annual and sick leave transferred to the Self Governance position according to Commissioner's Order 65-94, could not have been entirely used before the end of Fiscal Year '94, as it would have been disruptive to the Self Governance Coordinator position.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 25, I, Lester Morris, Assistant Commissioner of Administration, do hereby order an extension of annual and sick leave earned while in the position of Assistant Commissioner of Administration and now transferred to her present position as Self Governance Coordinator, not to exceed six months. As per Administration Policy; Karen Ekstrom Meyer must use any time in excess of 80 hours annual and 160 hours sick.

DATED, At Vineland, Minnesota this twenty-eighth day of September in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-four.



MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 68-94

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER EXTENDING JIM BANKEY'S LEAVE.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1142-MLC-3, Section 8.04, the Assistant Commissioner of Administration has the authority to regulate the job performance of all persons employed within his area of jurisdiction, and;

WHEREAS, Jim Bankey's work schedule did not permit him to utilize his annual and sick leave, and;

WHEREAS, Jim Bankey's annual and sick leave could not have been entirely used before the end of Fiscal Year '94, as it would have been disruptive to Law Enforcement of the Reservation.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 25, I, Lester Morris, Assistant Commissioner of Administration, do hereby order an extension of annual and sick leave for Jim Bankey not to exceed six months. As per Administration Policy; Jim Bankey must use any time in excess of 80 hours annual and 160 hours sick before the expiration of this extension.

DATED, At Vineland, Minnesota this twenty-eighth day of September in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-four.

Lester Morris

Assistant Comm. of Administration

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

James M. Genia

Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND